Since he has failed to secure 35 marks, he

has not been called for the interview. Applicant, it

would thus appear, has approached this Tribunal with

unclean hands by making false averments.

3. Present OA, in the circumstances, is

dismissed with costs which are quantified at

Rs.3,500/- (three thousand five hundred only).

(M.P.Singh )
Member (A)

(iK Jl
rA'snok Agarwal)
Chai rman